1
MJE15028, MJE15030 (NPN)
MJE15029, MJE15031 (PNP)
Preferred Device
Complementary Silicon
Plastic Power Transistors
These devices are designed for use as high−frequency drivers in
audio amplifiers.

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 5 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
MJE15028, MJE15030 (NPN) MJE15029, MJE15031 (PNP)
2
ÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎ
ÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎ
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TC = 25�C unless otherwise noted)
ÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎ
ÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎ
Characteristic ÎÎÎÎÎ
ÎÎÎÎÎ
Symbol ÎÎÎÎ
ÎÎÎÎ
Min ÎÎÎ
ÎÎÎ
MaxÎÎÎÎ
ÎÎÎÎ
Unit
ÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎ
ÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎ
OFF CHARACTERISTICS
ÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎ
ÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎ
ÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎ
Collector−Emitter Sustaining Voltage (Note 1)
(IC = 10 mAdc, IB = 0) MJE15028, MJE15029
MJE15030, MJE15031
ÎÎÎÎÎ
ÎÎÎÎÎ
ÎÎÎÎÎ
VCEO(sus) ÎÎÎÎ
ÎÎÎÎ
ÎÎÎÎ
120
150
ÎÎÎ
ÎÎÎ
ÎÎÎ
−
−
ÎÎÎÎ
ÎÎÎÎ
ÎÎÎÎ
Vdc
ÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎ
ÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎ
ÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎ
ÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎ
Collector Cutoff Current
(VCE = 120 Vdc, IB = 0) MJE15028, MJE15029
(VCE = 150 Vdc, IB = 0) MJE15030, MJE15031
ÎÎÎÎÎ
ÎÎÎÎÎ
ÎÎÎÎÎ
ÎÎÎÎÎ

tf (PNP)
ts (PNP)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping
MJE15028 TO−220 50 Units / Rail
MJE15028G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
MJE15029 TO−220 50 Units / Rail
MJE15029G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
MJE15030 TO−220 50 Units / Rail
MJE15030G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
MJE15031 TO−220 50 Units / Rail
MJE15031G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor